REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a 10-Bit 20 MSPS 160 mW
CMOS A/D Converter

AD876
REV. B –5–
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model  Range Description Options
AD876JR 0°C to +70°C 28-Lead SOIC R-28
AD876JST-Reel 0°C to +70°C 48-Lead TQFP ST-48
(Tape and Reel 13")
AD876JR-8 0°C to +70°C 28-Lead SOIC R-28
AD876AR –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC R-28
AD876ARS –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP RS-28
AD876JRS 0°C to +70°C 28-Lead SSOP RS-28
AD876JRS-8 0°C to +70°C 28-Lead SSOP RS-28
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Parameter With Respect to Min Max Units
AVDD AVSS –0.5 +6.5 Volts
DVDD, DRVDD DVSS, DRVSS –0.5 +6.5 Volts
AVSS DVSS, DRVSS –0.5 +0.5 Volts
AIN AVSS –0.5 +6.5 Volts
REFTS, REFTF
REFBS, REFBF AVSS –0.5 +6.5 Volts
Digital Inputs, CLK DVSS, DRVSS –0.5 +6.5 Volts
Junction Temperature +150 °C
Storage Temperature –65 +150 °C
Lead Temperature
(10 sec) +300 °C
*Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings  may cause perma-
nent damage to the device.  This is a stress rating only; functional operation of the